Accounts Payable - - 28,127 28,127

Other current liabilities - - 622,828 622,828

  - 650,955 650,955

30 June 2007
Assets Weighted

Average
Effective

Interest Rate

Variable
Interest Rate

Within 1 year

Non-Interest
Bearing

Within 1 year

Carrying
Amount

 % $ $ $

Term Deposit 6.37 6,105,010 - 6,105,010

Cash at bank and on hand 3.80 164,076 450 164,526

Accounts Receivable - - 151,002 151,002

Other current assets - - 53,298 53,298

  6,269,086 204,750 6,473,836

Liabilities

Accounts Payable - - 180,063 180,063

Other current liabilities - - 58,042 58,042

  - 238,105 238,105

 Annual Report 2007 / 2008 Financial Year Page 71

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MEAT INDUSTRY AUTHORITY

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the
Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus
for the period and equity for a 10 basis point change in interest rates. It is
assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

  -1% change +1% change

2008
Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 71,479,812 (714,798) (714,798) 714,798 714,798

Total Increase/(Decrease) (714,798) (714,798) 714,798 714,798

  -1% change +1% change

2007
Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,269,536 (62,695) (62,695) 62,695 62,695

Total Increase/(Decrease) (62,695) (62,695) 62,695 62,695

Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they
are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable
notes.

35. GUARANTEES AND UNDERTAKINGS

The Authority has provided a guarantee of $35,000 to its bankers to cover
wages payments.

 Annual Report 2007 / 2008 Financial Year Page 72

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MEAT INDUSTRY AUTHORITY

PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

 Annual Report 2007 / 2008 Financial Year Page 73